Favourable 2,654 2,747
Non-favourable - -

2,654 2,747
Total commodity swap contracts 21,019 21,407

Sydney Trains Audited Financial Statements
74

Sydney Trains Annual Report 2013-14

Notes to the Financial Statements for the period ended 30 June 2014

Note 20 Financial Instruments (continued)

20.3  Market risk (continued)
20.3.2  Commodity price risk (continued)

Commodity price risk sensitivity analysis
Based on contracts in place at 30 June 2014, had the Singapore Gas Oil spot price
weakened/strengthened by 10%, with all other variables held constant, the impact on Comprehensive
Income is shown in the table below:

Change in Impact on Other
unit Impact on Comprehensive

price surplus Income
2014 2014

$A000 $A000
Distillate -10% - (2,117)
Distillate +10% - 2,117
Significant assumptions used in the commodity price exposure sensitivity analysis include reasonably
possible movements in commodity price rates, determined based on a review of the last 2 years historical
movements and economic forecasts.

20.3.3 Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk refers to the market value of financial instruments or cash flows associated with the
instruments fluctuating due to changes in market yields.

The PPP maintenance facility finance lease recognised on Sydney Trains’ Statement of Financial Position
is not exposed to interest rate risk. Amounts payable under the leasing arrangement are fixed, based on